
 

Diocesan Road Safety Education 
Network: 2024 

12 April 2024 
 

 

 

2024 ROAD SAFETY ADVISORS   

ARMIDALE  
Kerrie Priddis 
Ed Officer: Curriculum & Policy K-12 
Email: kpriddis@arm.catholic.edu.au 
 

BATHURST 
Steve Maguire 
Ed Officer PDHPE/Diocesan Sports Coordinator 
Email: s.maguire@bth.catholic.edu.au 

BROKEN BAY 
Beth Lincoln 
CSNSW Road Safety Advisor. 
Email: blincoln1@parra.catholic.edu.au 
 

CANBERRA/GOULBURN 
Sherree Bush 
Archdiocesan Sports Coordinator 
 
Email:  Sherree.bush@cg.catholic.edu.au 

LISMORE 
Karen Evans  
Lead Pastoral Care/Mission Services 
Email: Karen.evans@lism.catholic.edu.au 
 

MAITLAND/NEWCASTLE 

Bernadette Duggan 

Ed Officer: Sport/PDHPE  

Email: Bernadette.duggan@mn.catholic.org.au  

 

PARRAMATTA 
Beth Lincoln 
K-12 Road Safety Education 
Email: blincoln1@parra.catholic.edu.au 
 

SYDNEY 
Andrew Sortwell 
Education Officer, Leadership and Research 
Email: andrew.sortwell@syd.catholic.edu.au 
 

WAGGA WAGGA 
Anthony Hood 
Ed Officer – Sport & PDHPE 
Email: hooda@wagga.catholic.edu.au 
 
 

WICANNIA/FORBES 
Beth Lincoln 
CSNSW Road Safety Advisor. 
Diocesan contact: Brett Henderson 
brett.henderson@wf.catholic.edu.au 

 

WOOLONGONG  
Kathryn Collins 
Education Project Officer  
School Improvement Services Specialist Support 
Email: collinsk01@dow.catholic.edu.au 
 
 

CSNSW  
Jennifer Coen 
Senior Manager – Wellbeing & Countering Violent 
Extremism  
Email: Jennifer.coen@csnsw.catholic.edu.au 
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